& Outlook

Potential amendment language to HB 1029

From Cummings, Erin - NDLA, Intern 09 <intern9@ndlegis.gov>
Date Fri 4/18/2025 9:28 AM

To  Grindberg, Karen <kgrindberg@ndlegis.gov>; Satrom, Bernie L. <blsatrom@ndlegis.gov>; Bahl, Landon
<lbahl@ndlegis.gov>; Braunberger, Ryan <rbraunberger@ndlegis.gov>; Barta, Jeff <jbarta@ndlegis.gov>;
Castaneda, Jose <jcastaneda@ndlegis.gov>

Cc  Paulson, Timothy - HTechClerk4 - HHMS - HGVA <htechclerk4@ndlegis.gov>; Toman, Jackson - HClerk4 -
HHMS - HGVA <hclerk4@ndlegis.gov>

Drafted by Representative Grindberg: The capitol grounds planning commission may
receive reports on new facility construction and remodeling projects exceeding five
million dollars, including owned and leased facilities, from which the state operates,
excluding facilities operated by entities under the control of the state board of higher
education and national guard.



